(Up Route]

For Bus Terminal

Ishiagki Island bus timetable

| (QEast-around line |

20.July.2024-

® Kabira resort line ®@Yoshihara line ®West-Ibaruma line } 4. @West-around line A @Yonehara campground line 4. ®Hirano-1baruma line ®Hirano line ®Kawahara line(AM)
102 Club Med 7:08 9:48 10:38 13:48 : 17:08 : 19:03 58 Yoshihara 7:49 58 Yoshihara 13:04 40 Ibaruma 12:45 8:00 40 Ibaruma %16:50 X | 19:10 27 Ishigaki Airport 12:15 15:00 45 Hirano 13:40 17:50 3%20:20 % ©8:40 g) 14 Miwa K7:44
4 4
103 Seaside hotel 7:14 9:54 10:44 13:54 : 17:14 & 19:09 59 Nakasuji 7:50 59 Nakasuji 13:05 39 Funakuya 12:46 8:01 39 Funakuya %16:51 ;:,_ 19:11 28 Moriyamakita 12:19 15:04 44 Hirakubo 13:45 17:55 %20:25 g ©8:45 g 112 Minami kawahara 3X7:46
64 Kabirarotary 7:17 9:57 10:47 13:57  17:17 & 19:12 60 Otake 7:53 60 Otake 13:08 46 Sakae 12:54 8:09 38 Tamatorizaki %16:53 g 19:13 130 Miwairiguchi 12:24 15:09 43 Yoshino 13:48  17:58 3%20:28 g ©8:48 g 15 Isobe X750
63 '(ﬁ‘:;i'f:ge:;“ 7:19 | 9:50 © 10:49 i 13:50 i 17:19 § 19:14 | |61 von 757 | | s Otake nishiiriguchi | 13:12 | | 47 Kaneshiro 12:58 | 8:13 [ a7 Tokuyama %1655 5| 1915 | [ 0 Aamma 12:30 15:15 | | 42 Kura 1351 1801 %2031 5 ©851 5|14 ohama %752
i = =] =
62 Kabira yubinkyokumae 7:20 10:00 10:50 14:00 i 17:20 i 19:15 62 ;(ual?ilnrliyokumae 7:59 66 Sakieda 13:14 48 Shimoji 12:59 8:14 36 Ono %16:57 g 19:17 53 Tomino 12:35 15:20 41 Akaishi 1358 18:08 3%20:38 3: ©8:58 g 13 Ohama nokyomae X753
j=)
61 Yon 7:22 i 10:02 10:52 14:02 : 17:22 : 19:17 64 Kabirarotary 8:01 67 Fune 13:18 49 Shitatarama 13:00 | 8:15 35 Inodasanhan 3%16:58 § 19:18 54 \t:g:i:::\?ashiiriquchi 12:37 15:22 40 Ibaruma 14:06 18:16 3%20:46 g ©9:06 § 12 Don quijote mae X753
. = & =1
65 Otake nishiiriguchi 7:23 10:03 10:53 14:03 : 17:23 : 19:18 63 ::f:k;ir:i:geanyr;]ae 8:03 68 Motonagura 13:21 50 Uetarama 13:01 8:16 34 Inodanihann 3%16:59 § 19:19 55 Yonehara 12:39 15:24 39 Funakuya 14:07 1817 %2047 5 ©9:07 § 11 Tokushukaibyoinmae X754
f<o
" : y " . » . Kabira " . . . o 8 » ) . L . . . = . 8 Okinawaken oo
66 Sakieda 7:25 10:05 10:55 14:.05 17:25 : 19:20 62 N 8:04 69 Nagura 13:24 51 ltona 13:.03 8:18 33 Inodakou ¥17:01 T 19:21 56 Arakawa 12:41 15:26 38 Tamatorizaki 14:09 18:19 20:49 S ©9:09 T 10 X754
yubinkyokumae = = =, yaeyamagodochoshamae
Q
67 Fune 7:29 10:09 10:59 14:09 17:29 : 19:24 61 Yon 8:06 77 Nagura ko 13:25 52 Ota 13:09 8:24 32 Nobare ¥17:02 § 19:22 57 Yamabare 12:43 15:28 37 Tokuyama 14:11 18221 %2051 g ©9:11 2 9 San-A mae M 7:55
igaki Yi - < —
01 :::‘g'fj:l' Yimamura 7:33 § 1013 i 11:03 i 14:13 i 17:33 i 19:28 | | 65 Otake nishiiriguchi | 8:07 | | 76 Takeda 13:26 | | 53 Tomino 1312 | 827 || a1 Hoshino #1704 = | 1924 [ | 58 Yoshinara 1246 1531 | | 3 ono 1413 1823 %2053 g ©913 Z|| e Hirachigashi X7:58
<
» o 0
10 Mineyamae 737 11027 1 1007 § 1417 § 17:37 | 1932 | [ 66 sakieda 8:09 | [ 7 Daido 1327 | [sa YoM | 394 [ 829 || 30 Minaminoshino %17:05 5 | 19:25 | | 50 Nakasuji 12:47 15:32 | | a5 Inodasanhan 1414 1824 %2054 ® 0914 & || 7 Hirae %759
Yashibayashiiriguchi kS ] B
99 Ishigakinoshiomae 7:38 10:18 11:08 14:18 : 17:38 : 19:33 67 Fune 8:13 80 Kainaniriguchi 13:29 55 Yonehara campjo 13:16 | 8:31 29 Ozato %17:08 é 19:28 60 Otake 12:50 15:35 34 Inodanihann 14:15 1825 %2055 = ©9:15 § 6 Kanehidemae %8:01
= o
98 Fusaki Beach Resort 7:42 i 10:22 11:12 14:22 : 17:42 : 19:37 68 Motonagura 8:16 81 Barabido 13:34 56 Arakawa 13:18 | 8:33 28 Moriyamakita *17:12 § 19:32 61 Yon 12:54 15:39 33 Inodakou 14:17 1827 %2057 I ©9:17 S 128 Shimoji noshinkeigeka 3%8:02
97 Tojinnohaka 7:43 10:23 11:13 14:23 17:43 : 19:38 69 Nagura 8:19 82 Kyuyushomae 13:40 57 Yamabare 13:20 8:35 26 Moriyamaminami *17:14 g 19:34 62 Kabira yubinkyokumae 12:56 15:41 32 Nobare 14:18 18228 3%20:58 é‘ ©9:18 g 127 Tonoshirogochonai 3%8:03
o @ o
i 2 i &
96 Beachi Hotel Sunshine 7:44 % 10:24 11:14 14:24 i 17:44 i 19:39 77 Nagura ko 8:20 75 .srhogg?:llroaae 13:42 58 Yoshihara 13:23 | 8:38 27 Ishigaki Airport X17:17 \f’ 19:37 63 I(T(aabl;ir:x:gear;:ae 12:57 15:42 31 Hoshino 14:20  18:30 3%21:00 ©9:20 ? 126 Tonoshironichonai %8:04
. k=] °
o if.;::ﬂ'fm F:es"“ 7:45 i 1025 F 11:15 1425 § 17:45 i 19:40 | | 78 Takeda 8:21 | | 76 sanbashidori 13:43 | | 50 Nakasuji 1324 | 8:39 | |25 shiraho %1724 S| 19:44 || 6 Kabirarotary 12:58 15:43 | | 30 Minaminoshino 1421 1831 %2101 0921 S| sanvashidori %8:05
S =
94 Funakuranosato 7:46 10:26 11:16 14:26 : 17:46 : 19:41 79 Daido 8:22 1 Bus Terminal 13:45 60 Otake 13:27 8:42 24 Shiraho shogakkoumae *17:25 g 19:45 102 Club Med 13:07 15:52 29 Ozato 14:24  18:34  %21:.04 ©9:24 3 1 Bus Terminal %8:07
93 Royal Marine Palace 7:47 10:27 11:17 14:27 : 17:47 & 19:42 80 Kainaniriguchi 8:24 61 Yon 13:31 8:46 23 Shiraho chugakkoumae | 3%17:26 § 19:46 103 Seaside Hotel 13:12 15:57 28 Moriyamakita 14:28 18:38 3%21:08 ©9:28 ;;
< <
i ]
92 Makiradainidanchimae 7:47 10:27 11:17 14:27 : 17:47 : 19:42 81 Barabido 8:29 62 :/(uat:]ilnriyokumae 13:33 8:48 22 Basukinayo iriguchi *17:26 é 19:46 64 Kabirarotary 13:16 16:01 26 Moriyamaminami 14:30 1840 3%21:10 ©9:30 § @Kawaharaline(PM)
. . : . . . . . . . . . . . n 5 Kabirakoenmae . . o N . . : n . “1an
91 Makira yubinkyoku 7:48 @ 10:28 11:18 14:28 : 17:48 i 19:43 82 Kyuyushomae 8:35 64 Kabirarotary 13:35 | 850 21 Tokubetsushiengakko *17:27 2 19:47 63 (Kabira Bay) 13:18 16:03 27 Ishigaki Airport 14:33  18:43 %21:13 ©9:33 2 14 Miwa 2%18:04
c c
. " > >
9 Makira 749 | 1029 1119 | 1420 | 17:49 | 1044 | [ 55 TOnOSIO 8:37 gy Kabirakoenmae 13:37 | 8:52 || 20 Miyara higashi 31728 | 19:48 | | 62 Kabira yubinkyokumae | 13:19 16:04 | | 25 shirano 14:40 1850 3%21:20 ©9:40 || 11z Minami Kawahara %18:06
shogakkomae (Kabira Bay)
89 Arapike bashi 7:50 10:30 11:20 14:30 : 17:50 : 19:45 76 Sanbashidori 8:38 62 ;i?iir:zyukumae 13:38 8:53 19 Miyara nishi X17:28 19:48 61 Yon 13:21 16:06 24 Shiraho shogakkoumae 14:41 1851 %21:21 ©9:41 15 Isobe %18:10
88 Art Hotel Ishigakijima 7:56 i 10:36 11:26 14:36 i 17:56 i 19:51 1 Bus Terminal 8:40 61 Yon 13:40 | 8:55 18 Miyarabashi ¥17:29 19:49 60 Otake 13:25 16:10 23 Shiraho chugakkoumae 14:42 1852 %21:22 ©9:42 14 Ohama %18:12
75 Tonoshiro shogakkomae |  7:59 10:39 11:29 14:39 17:59 : 19:54 65 Otake nishiiriguchi 13:41 8:56 17 Miyaradanchimae ¥17:30 19:50 59 Nakasuji 13:28 16:13 22 Basukinayo iriguchi 14:42 1852 3%21:22 ©9:42 13 Ohama nokyomae %18:13
76 Sanbashidori 8:00 10:40 11:30 14:40 § 18:00 : 19:55 66 Sakieda 13:43 8:58 16 Taiyonosatomae *17:31 19:51 58 Yoshihara 13:29 16:14 21 Tokubetsushiengakko 14:43 1853 3%21:23 ©9:43 12 Don quijote mae %18:13
2 Ferry Terminal 8:03 10:43 11:33 14:43 : 1803 & + o 67 Fune 13:47 9:02 15 Isobe %17:31 19:51 57 Yamabare 13:32 16:17 20 Miyara higashi 14:44 1854 3%21:24 ©9:44 11 Tokushukaibyoinmae %18:14
1 Bus Terminal 8:05 i 1045 ¢ 1135 § 1445 | 18:05 } 20:00 68 Motonagura 1350 | 9:05 | | 14 ohama %17:33 19:53 | | 56 Arakawa 13:34 16:19 | | 19 Mmiyara nishi 14:44 1854 %2124 ©9:44 1 Okinawaken %18:14
yaeyamagodochoshamae
69 Nagura 13:53 9:08 13 Ohama nokyomae *17:34 19:54 55 Yonehara compjo 13:36 16:21 18 Miyarabashi 14:45 1855 3%21:25 ©9:45 9 San-A mae 3%18:15
. . . 17 y Yonehara . . . . ) . 5601 i . . . si1a
70 Uratabaru 13:54 | 9:09 12 Don quijote mae *17:34 19:54 54 Yashibayashiiriguchi 13:38 16:23 17 Miyaradanchimae 14:46 1856 %21:26 ©9:46 g Hiraehigashi 3%18:18
71 Yaemorinotou 13:59 9:14 11 Tokushukaibyoinmae %17:35 19:55 53 Tomino 13:40 16:25 16 Taiyonosatomae 14:47 1857 3%21:27 ©9:47 7 Hirae 3%18:19
2 YRR 100 | 9as Okinawaken X17:35 1955 | [ 10 Akamma 1345 16:30 | | 15 tsobe 1447 1857 X212 ©947 6 Kanehidemae x18:21
Shizenmurairiguchi yaeyamagodochoshamae
There is also an airport line that runs from the city center to 73 Nagamabashi 14:02 | 917 || o san-Amae %17:36 19:56 | | 10 Omoto 13:49 16:34 | | 14 ohama 14:49 1859 %21:29 ©9:49 5 ;:fﬁmmbunshame %18:22
the airport. Please see attached sheet for details. 74 Majibashi 14:04 | 9:19 8 Hiraehigashi ¥17:39 19:59 | | 18 Kainan 13:52 16:37 | | 13 Ohama nokyomae 14:50 19:00 $21:30 ©9:50 4 Saibanshomae %18:24
75 ;?;gfsll;;ae 14:08 9:23 7 Hirae X17:40 20:00 80 Kainan iriguchi 13:55 16:40 12 Don quijote mae 1450 19:00 %21:30 ©9:50 3 Hakubutukanmae %18:25
76 Sanbashidori 14:09 | 9:24 6 Kanehidemae X17:42 20:02 81 Barabido 13:58 16:43 11 Tokushukaibyoinmae 14:51  19:01 3%21:31 ©9:51 1 Bus Terminal 3%18:28
. R . . Yaeyama 17 " N . . Okinawaken . . 01 - . = R
@Alrport BE j . . . . . . . 1 Bus Terminal 14:11 | 9:26 mainichisinbunshamae X17:43 20:03 11 Kenkofukushi center 14:02 16:47 10 yaeyamagodochoshamae 14:51  19:01 %21:31 ©9:51 ¥ ®Kawahara lines
4 Saibanshomae X17:45 20:05 74 Majimashi 14:05 16:50 9 San-A mae 14:52  19:02 3%21:32 ©9:52 This bus runs from
2 3 Hakubutukanmae X17:46 20:06 73 Nagamabashi 14:07 16:52 8 Hiraehigashi 1455 19:05 3%21:35 ©9:55 Mondays to Saturdays
I z _
@ I % &L x H g e 1 Bus Terminal X17:49 20:09 88 Art Hotel Ishigakijima 14:09 16:54 7 Hirae 1456 19:06 %21:36 ©9:56 Except holidays & 23,June.
5 g S Ll = e & ol € : z O bl S o ol
3 Z g g 3 3 3 2 s 2 2 : : . . : . 08 X1 .
g . g - % - § - g . g - § . % . g - §_ . E‘::_ . )_i 83 Minsa kogeikan 14:13 16:58 6 sanehldemae 14:58 19:08 %21:38 ©9:58
3 3 2 & s S 5] 3 Z - X y aeyama . . o1 .
z g % % % 2 g g g 3 84 Chuoundokoeniriguchi 14:14 16:59 5 ainichisinbunshamae 14:59  19:09 3%21:39 ©9:59
& : o B — - ‘ 85 Hiraekita 14:15 17:00 | | 4 Saibanshomae 1501  19:111  3%¢21:41 ©10:01
7 PORT ROUNDTAIM TICKF o e 0880 Fota - 029
ja g | ot | S 9 San-Amae 14:18 17:03 | | 3 Hakubutukanmae 15:02  19:112 %2142 ©10:02
— — — — — — — b ST b
< .3 £ 87 ANA 14:21 17:06 1 Bus Terminal 15:05 19:15 3%21:45 ©10:05
@Airport Bus —_ A 86 Maezatohigashi 14:22 17:07
ol it 107 Niimurabyoin 14:24 17:09 | | 40 Yclbaruma ¥¢8:00]+ This bus runs from Mondays to Fridays except
g 2 Airport~Ferryterminal Round trip ticket 106 Maezatokoen 14:27 17:12 | | 41 Y Akaishi ¥¢8:08] holidays, Ibaruma schoolholidays & 23rd,june.
Z 2 & - -
o o ® T = H o z e A"-port line route map 105 Tonoshiroryokomae 14:29 17:14 | | 42 ¥rKuura ¥¢8:15)
: E{ s = 2 A é E 9— gl g é Ohama Nobunoto . . " .
§ % 8 z 5 N 5 2 g s 5 ; You can purchase on the bus. 0 enkanmae 14:30 17:15 | | 43 % Yoshino ¥¢8:18]
= = Q g 5 =
Z : 5 g g A i S s g 3 5 1 Bus Terminal 14:32 17:17 | | 44 YHirakubo ¥8:21]
El > g - 45 YrHirano ¥8:26

I







